

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3680

ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024


NEW PROJECTS IN HEAVY INDUSTRIES


3680. SHRI ZIA UR REHMAN:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether any policy has been formulated for faster implementation of the new Projects and

Schemes of the Ministry of Heavy Industries;


(b) if so, the policies adopted in this regard; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a): No.


(b) & (c): Implementation of each Project and Scheme is carried out as per respective

guidelines.


*******

